ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/16/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/16/2023 2633 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023 62/MARKETPLACE TRAFFIC STOP
11/16/2023 RMP23-002656 APPROX LOC: 2206 NO VALID DL ARREST REPORT WITH ARREST
ALGONQUIN RD
11/16/2023 2400 GOLF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
11/16/2023 RMP23-002657 4463 LINCOLN AVE SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/16/2023 RMP23-002658 4478 LINCOLN AVE BURGLARY TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/16/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
11/16/2023 ,|\_/I[\I|EADOW DR / GROUSE SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/16/2023 APPROX LOC:4308 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
11/16/2023 1801 WINNETKA CIR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/16/2023 2002 ST JAMES ST AMBULANCE CALL
11/16/2023 2210 OAK LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023 GOLF CONT TOW TRAFFIC STOP
11/16/2023 5104 TOLLVIEW DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023 RMP23-002659 4700 ARBOR DR ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/16/2023 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
11/16/2023 2404 GEORGE ST AMBULANCE CALL
11/16/2023 3805 EAGLE LN CODE 3 SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023 KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023 SSLF RD / ALGONQUIN DISTURBANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/16/2023 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/20/2023 7:57:57 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/16/2023

11/16/2023
11/16/2023

11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023

11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023

11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023

RMP23-002661

RMP23-002662

RMP23-002663
RMP23-002664

RMP23-002666

RMP23-002665

RMP23-002682

3501 ALGONQUIN RD

5 AUBURN ST
2404 OAK LN

3004 DOVE ST

5600 APOLLO DR
4400 EUCLID AVE
4400 EUCLID AVE

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53

4702 ARBOR DR

4700 KENILWORTH DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD

1831 VERMONT ST
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

S DWYER AVE / W
ORCHARD PL

4716 ARBOR DR
3903 BLUEBIRD LN

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

3708 BOBWHITE LN
3708 BOBWHITE LN

2700 NORTHAMPTON DR
2216 ALGONQUIN RD

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CODE 2

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
FRAUD ACTIVITY

HIT AND RUN

ACCIDENT

JUVENILE NUISANCE
PUBLIC SERVICE
ACCIDENT

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
DISTURBANCE
RECKLESS DRIVING

STATION REPORT
SUSPICIOUS TX
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DOMESTIC

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

11/20/2023 7:57:57 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/16/2023

11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023
11/16/2023

RMP23-002667

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2901 CENTRAL RD

4860 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

911 INFO CALL

STATION REPORT

911 WRONG NUMBER
LOUD NOISE

INFO

INVESTIGATION

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

11/20/2023 7:57:57 AM



