



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/16/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/16/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023		62/MARKETPLACE	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/16/2023	RMP23-002656	APPROX LOC: 2206 ALGONQUIN RD	NO VALID DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/16/2023		2400 GOLF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/16/2023	RMP23-002657	4463 LINCOLN AVE	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/16/2023	RMP23-002658	4478 LINCOLN AVE	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/16/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/16/2023		MEADOW DR / GROUSE LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/16/2023		APPROX LOC:4308 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/16/2023		1801 WINNETKA CIR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/16/2023		2002 ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/16/2023		2210 OAK LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023		GOLF CONT TOW	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/16/2023		5104 TOLLVIEW DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023	RMP23-002659	4700 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/16/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/16/2023		2404 GEORGE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/16/2023		3805 EAGLE LN	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/16/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/16/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/16/2023		5 AUBURN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/16/2023		2404 OAK LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023		3004 DOVE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023		5600 APOLLO DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/16/2023		4400 EUCLID AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023		4400 EUCLID AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023	RMP23-002661	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/16/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	HIT AND RUN	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/16/2023	RMP23-002662	4702 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023		4700 KENILWORTH DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/16/2023	RMP23-002663	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/16/2023	RMP23-002664	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/16/2023		1831 VERMONT ST	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/16/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/16/2023		1460 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023	RMP23-002666	S DWYER AVE / W ORCHARD PL	RECKLESS DRIVING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/16/2023	RMP23-002665	4716 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	
11/16/2023		3903 BLUEBIRD LN	SUSPICIOUS TX	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/16/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/16/2023		3708 BOBWHITE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/16/2023		3708 BOBWHITE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/16/2023	RMP23-002682	2700 NORTHAMPTON DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/16/2023		2216 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/16/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/16/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/16/2023		4860 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/16/2023	RMP23-002667	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/16/2023		1460 GOLF RD	INVESTIGATION	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/16/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/16/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT